FLOOR CEILING
FAN COIL UNIT
Compact design
Multi position
Auto-swing in both directions Auto-cool-dry-heat-fan
3 speed fan
On/off timer
Left or right drain pipe connection Wireless remote control

accessory kit
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
N N A A A/N N N N A/N A/N A/N N N
2 4 A B B 3 3 6 A 0 0 3 0
Product
Series
Product
Family Tier Major
Series SEER Cooling
Capacity
Grille
Variations Open Open Voltage Series
24=AC A=RES AC B=Base B=Puron 3=13 SEER A = Dense
W = Standard
0=Not
Defined
0=Not
Defined
3=208/230---1 0 =
Original
Series
the environmentally sound refrigerant REGISTERED
ISO 9001:2000
This product has been designed and manufactured to
meet Energy Star® criteria for energy efficiency when
matched with appropriate coil components. However,
proper refrigerant charge and proper air flow are critical
to achieve rated capacity and efficiency. Installation of
this product should follow all manufacturing refrigerant
charging and air flow instructions. Failure to confirm
proper charge and air flow may reduce energy
efficiency and shorten equipment life.
STANDARD FEATURES
Feature 18 24 30 36 42 48 60
Puron Refrigerant X X X X X X X
Maximum SEER 14.50 14.25 15.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 13.5
Scroll Compressor X X X X X X X
Field Installed Filter Drier X X X X X X X
Front Seating Service Valves X X X X X X X
Internal Pressure Relief Valve X X X X X X X
Internal Thermal Overload X X X X X X X
Long Line capability X X X X X X X
Low Ambient capability with Kit X X X X X X X
X = Standard
24
A
B
B
3
3
PHYSICAL DATA
UNIT SIZE---VOLTAGE, SERIES 18---31 24---31 30---31 36---31 42---30 48---31 60---31
Operating Weight lb (kg) 107